

1981

Eben Blomquist v. Marc C. Bingham Maurine Bingham And John Does 1-10 : Brief of Defendants-Respondents

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Lowell V. Summerhays and Victor M. Perri; Attorney for Respondent Lorin N. Pace; Attorney for Appellant

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Blomquist v. Bingham*, No. 17268 (Utah Supreme Court, 1981).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/2465

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF NATURE OF CASE -----	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL -----	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS -----	2
ARGUMENT -----	5
POINT	
I. Entry of a Decree of Specific Performance and the Balancing of the Equities between the Parties in providing the terms of said decree, are discretionary with the trial court, and should not be reversed on appeal where not contrary to the law.	
II. The Decree of the court below, which adjusted the equities between the parties and placed them in the possession they would have been in had the conveyance been timely performed under the contract, should be affirmed.	
III. The terms of the contract govern where the breach by the vendor is not willful.	
CONCLUSION -----	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE -----	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES AND CASES CITED

<u>Amoss v. Bennion</u> 456 P.2d 172 (Utah 1969) -----	7
<u>Eliason v. Watts</u> 615 P.2d 427 (Utah 1980)-----	7
<u>Farnsworth v. Jensen</u> 217 P.2d 571 (Utah 1950) -----	11
<u>Kier v. Condrack</u> 478 P.2d 327 (Utah 1970)-----	5
<u>Lund v. Larson</u> 24 N.W. 2d 827 (Minn. 1946) -----	12-13
<u>Nuttall v. Holman</u> 173 P.2d 1015 (Utah 1946) -----	10
<u>Tanner v. Baadsgaard</u> 612 P.2d 345 (Utah 1980) -----	9

STATUTE AND CONSTITUTION

Utah Constitution, Art. VIII, Sec. 9 -----	5
--	---

SECONDARY SOURCES

71 Am. Jur. 2d, Specific Performance, Sec. 219 -----	9
